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Study Programme Accreditation
MASTER ACADEMIC STUDIES Contemporary Legal Studies (CLS)

Standard 05. - Curriculum

Table 5.1 Course schedule by semesters and years of study

Contemporary Legal StudiesStudy Programme

Study organisation: Semestar

No. Course ID Course name B
Active lessons

ECTSType Other
classesLec. Pra. OthStu.

FIRST Year

1 21.CLSLW
R Legal Writing and Research 1 3.00 12.00TM 0.002.00 3.000.00

2 21.CLSOC
1 Optional course (select 3 out of 11) 1 2.00-

9.00 18.000.000.00-
6.00

0.00-
9.000.00

21.CLSCDR Contemporary Dispute Resolution and
Mediation 1 6.00SA 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.000.00

21.CLSTED Taxation and Public Policy 1 6.00SA 3.00 1.00 0.00 0.000.00
21.CLSEUP EU Private Law 1 6.00SA 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.000.00
21.CLSHHR Health and Human Rights 1 6.00SA 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.000.00
21.CLSIHR International Human Rights Law Seminar 1 6.00SA 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.000.00
21.CLSLFI Seminar: The Law in Film and Literature 1 6.00AO 0.00 0.00 4.00 0.000.00

21.CLSLPC Law and Politics: Courts as Political
Institutions 1 6.00SA 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.000.00

21.CLSPGG Principles of Good Governance 1 6.00SA 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.000.00
21.CLSPRI Privacy Rights and the Law of Information 1 6.00SA 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.000.00
21.CLSSTP Selected Topics of Property Law 1 6.00SA 3.00 0.00 1.00 0.000.00
21.CLSTHE Theory of Human Rights and Equality 1 6.00TM 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.000.00

2.00-
8.00

3.00-
12.00Lessons per class type in section - total 0.005.00-

12.00 0.00

Active lessons and ECTS in section - total 20.00 30.00
Active lessons in section - total 20.00

3 21.CLSMT
P Master Thesis Preparation 2 0.00 12.00SA 0.000.00 0.0020.00

4 21.CLSMT Master Thesis 2 0.00 15.00SA 2.000.00 0.000.00
5 21.CLSPP Professional internship 2 0.00 3.00SA 6.000.00 0.000.00

0.00 0.00Lessons per class type in section - total 8.000.00 20.00
Active lessons and ECTS in section - total 20.00 30.00

Active lessons in section - total 28.00
3.00-
12.00

2.00-
8.00

5.00-
12.00Lessons per class type in year - total 8.0020.00

40.00 60.00Active lessons and ESPB in year - total
Active lessons - total 48.00
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